## **CITY OF MARYSVILLE**

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION**

**CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: March 2, 2015** 

AGENDA ITEM:	AGENDA SECTION:	
Appointment to the Library Board		
	Mayor's Business	
PREPARED BY:	AGENDA NUMBER:	
April O'Brien, Deputy City Clerk		
ATTACHMENTS:	APPROVED BY:	
Appointment Form		
	MAYOR	CAO
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:	

Summary:

Cheryl Deckard resigned from the Library Board on January 7, 2015. Mayor Nehring is requesting the appointment of Rachel Erickson-Rui to replace Cheryl Deckard on the Library Board, serving until January 1, 2017.

RECOMMENDED	ACTION:
-------------	---------

Mayor Nehring recommends the City Council confirm the appointment of Rachel Erikson-Rui to the Library Board.

COUNCIL ACTION:

## Office of the Mayor Jon Nehring

1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98020 Phone: 360-363-8000

Fax: 360-651-5033 marysvillewa.gov

## **APPOINTMENT**

I, Jon Nehring, duly elected and acting Mayor Rachel Erickson-Rui as a member of the LIBRA to the provisions of the Marysville Municipal Co	ARY BOARD of the City of Marysville, pursuan
	M A Y O R
I do swear and affirm I will perform the duties BOARD of the City of Marysville in the manner	
Dated this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2015	
	RACHEL ERICKSON-RUI
This term of appointment expires the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of J	anuary, 2017.